## Terms and Conditions - Tomei Promotion 2024

Promotion Details	Enjoy 30% OFF for normal-priced diamond jewellery
<b>Promotion Period</b>	1 January 2024 – 31 December 2024
Terms and Conditions	<ol> <li>Payment must be made with BSN Credit and Debit Cards (referred to as "BSN Cards").</li> <li>This promotion is valid from 1 January 2024 – 31 December 2024.</li> <li>This offer is applicable at all Tomei and Signature by Tomei outlets.</li> <li>This offer is not applicable for Le Lumiere, loose stone and clearance items.</li> <li>Offer cannot be exchanged for cash or used in conjunction with other discounts, promotions, vouchers or loyalty/ privilege cards, unless stated otherwise.</li> <li>This offer is subject to tax or levies, where applicable.</li> <li>The offer is subject to the Terms and Conditions specified herein and the Terms and Conditions of the respective merchant.</li> <li>Bank Simpanan Nasional ("the Bank") and Tomei ("the Merchant") reserves the right to amend, shorten, cancel, suspend or terminate the Promotion or any part of these Terms and Conditions stipulated herein by giving twenty-one (21) calendar days prior notice to Cardmembers. Such notice may be published by the Bank via website at www.bsn.com.my, and/or through any other mode of communication as determined by the Bank.</li> <li>The Bank's privacy notice on our website at www.bsn.com.my shall apply.</li> </ol>

## <u>Disclaimer</u>

The Bank does not assume any responsibility for the products and/or services offered by the respective merchants. The products and/or services shall be under the sole responsibility of the merchants, under such terms and conditions as determined by such merchants. Any inquiry or dispute relating to the products and/or services shall be referred to or resolved with the relevant merchants.